Abril/April 30, 201

CITY OF DORAL NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS

Notice is hereby given that the following public meetings will be held throughout the month of May 2017:



Wednesday, May 3, 2017 at 4:00 pm Council Workshop (Re: Parks Master Plan) **3rd Floor Training Room

Thursday, May 4, 2017 at 6:00 pm Special Council Meeting (Re: Parks Master Plan) *Council Chambers

> Wednesday, May 10, 2017 at 10:00 am Council Meeting (Morning Session) *Council Chambers

Wednesday, May 10, 2017 at 6:00 pm Council Meeting (Evening Session) *Council Chambers Tuesday, May 16, 2017 at 6:00 pm Public Arts Program Advisory Board Meeting **3rd Floor Training Room

Wednesday, May 17, 2017 at 6:30 pm
Parks & Police 4 Kids Foundation Board Meeting
***1st Floor Multipurpose Room

Thursday, May 18, 2017 at 2:00 pm Special Magistrate Hearing *Council Chambers

Wednesday, May 24, 2017 at 5:00 pm Local Planning Agency (LPA) Meeting *Council Chambers

Wednesday, May 24, 2017 at 6:00 pm Council Zoning Meeting *Council Chambers

*The Council Chambers is located at the City of Doral, Government Center, 3rd Floor, 8401 NW 53rd Terrace Doral, FL 33166

**The 3rd Floor Training Room is located at the City of Doral, Government Center, 3rd Floor, 8401 NW 53rd Terrace Doral, FL 33166.

NOTE: All meetings are subject to change and additional public meetings may take place throughout the month. Please refer to the City's website at www.cityofdoral.com for regular updates.

If a person decides to appeal any decision made by the City Council with respect to any matter considered at a meeting or hearing, that person will need a record of the proceedings and, for such purpose, may need to ensure that a verbatim record of the ***The 1st Floor Multipurpose Room is located at the City of Doral, Government Center, 1st Floor, 8401 NW 53rd Terrace Doral, FL 33166.

proceedings is made, which includes the testimony and evidence upon which the appeal is to be based.

The City of Doral complies with the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act. Individuals with disabilities requiring special accommodations or assistance should contact the City of Doral at (305) 593-6725 of such need at least three (3) business days in advance.

Connie Diaz City Clerk, City of Doral